

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS. 155-156 OF 2012
IN SLP(C) NOS.33072-33073/2010

LALIT DWARKADAS CHAPSEY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR.B.B.PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Personal appearance is dispensed with.

However, we clarify that High Court would
still be at liberty to proceed with hearing of Writ
Petition (L) No.9396 of 2012.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master